555 Main Street Jacksboro, TN 37757 office: (423) 562-9474

campbell.tennessee.edu

January 1, 2025

Dear Campbell County 4-H Supporter,

This is the third season for the Campbell County 4-H Archery program. From 2023-24, participants received more than 1,100 hours of educational material. Our program is committed to provided free, or lost cost opportunities for our members.

The 2024 archery season concluded with fourteen members competing at the 2024 Tennessee Archery Jamboree. Of these fourteen members, twelve members placed in the top five in their respective division. Three senior members qualified for the Tennessee Invitational, the qualifying event for the National 4-H Shooting Sports Championship. All three members competed for this opportunity and were selected to represent Campbell County and Tennessee at the 2025 National Championship in Grand Island, Nebraska. The average cost for this event is \$2500 and we do not want funding to be a limiting factor for our members.

The 2024-2025 Campbell County 4-H Archery Club consists of twenty-three members, ages 9-18. Of those members, fourteen are committed to representing Campbell County at the 2024 Tennessee 4-H Archery Jamboree, with nine being returning members. We have high expectations for this group of archers.

Parents and members will be approaching supporters like you in hopes to solicit donations and/or sponsorships to help develop opportunities in 4-H shooting sports. If you have any questions about the program or the available donation or sponsorship opportunities, please don't hesitate to contact us. We appreciate your interest in helping keep our community youth involved and engaged.

John Taylor
4-H Extension Agent
Campbell County
John Taylor
John Taylor
John Taylor
John Taylor
John Taylor

423-562-9474

P.S. Please help us invest in Campbell County 4-H Shooting Sports by submitting your donation by February 1, 2025.

4-H Shooting Sports Sponsor Form

Company/Sponsor Information

(Please complete a separate application for each sponsorship request)

Company/Sponsor Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:Zip:	
Email Link or Web Address:		
Company/Sponsor Contact Name:		
Email Address:		
Phone:		
Club Contact Name:		
Please provide business card and/or company logo (PDF or other media ready format) with this form or via email (JohnT@utk.edu)		
Sponsorship Location		
*Please note, jersey colors may vary		
□ 1: Not available	□ 9: \$150	□ 17: \$250
□ 2: \$250	□ 10: \$150	□ 18: \$175
□ 3: \$250	□ 11: \$150	□ 19: \$175
□ 4: \$250	□ 12: Not available	□ 20: \$175
□ 5: \$600	□ 13: \$600	□ 21: \$175
□ 6: \$600	□ 14: \$250	□ 22: \$175
□ 7: \$150	□ 15: \$250	□ 23: \$175
□ 8: \$150	□ 16: \$250	

Please send completed form and check payable to UT Extension, Campbell County to the address below.

UT Extension Campbell County

Your contribution is tax deductible.

PO Box 416

Federal Tax ID will be provided upon request.

Jacksboro, TN 37757



Campbell County

555 Main Street Jacksboro, TN 37757 office: (423) 562-9474

campbell.tennessee.edu





